
N
IC

H
O

LA
S 

SE
LE

C
T 

|  
C

O
M

M
E

R
C

IA
L

Pu
bl

ic
at

io
n 

N
um

be
r: 

 
PO

C
LL

N
S/

EN
 V

er
si

on
 4

MALES FEMALES

Age Liveweight Average 
Daily Gain

FCR 
Cumulative 

Daily Feed  
Intake 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

0.23 
0.40 
0.77 
1.36 
2.10 
3.01 
4.06 
5.23 
6.54 
7.96 
9.43 

10.92 
12.44 
13.95 
15.46 
16.95 
18.44 
19.89 
21.30 
22.66 
23.96 
25.22

33 
28 
37 
48 
60 
72 
83 
93 

104 
114 
123 
130 
137 
142 
147 
151 
155 
158 
160 
162 
163 
164

0.88 
1.14 
1.18 
1.23 
1.30 
1.36 
1.42 
1.48 
1.55 
1.61 
1.68 
1.75 
1.83 
1.90 
1.98 
2.07 
2.15 
2.24 
2.33 
2.43 
2.53 
2.63

29 
36 
66 

109 
153 
194 
236 
287 
336 
387 
429 
476 
511 
547 
577 
630 
657 
711 
733 
763 
787 
819

(wks) (Kg) (g/b/d) (g/b/d)(Kg/Kg)

The performance objectives are an estimate of the results that can be achieved under conditions found in large commercial operations. 
In very favourable conditions, such as those found with very small flock sizes and where there is ample housing, optimum ventilation and 
feed availability, the results achieved could exceed the objectives significantly.   

The objectives apply to temperate conditions. Results will be depressed in the summers of countries with Mediterranean or tropical 
climates. Nutrition has a major influence on performance. The basis of the objectives presume diets following Aviagen® Turkeys 
 (Nicholas) recommendations, fed as good quality crumbs, mini pellets and pellets in accordance with our latest guidelines. 

As performance can be affected by various factors existing in particular operations, these objectives (or advice) cannot and should not be 
regarded as a form of guarantee and Aviagen Turkeys Limited accepts no liability in relation to your use of this information.

PERFORMANCE 
OBJECTIVES

Age Liveweight Average 
Daily Gain

FCR 
Cumulative 

Daily Feed  
Intake 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

0.17 
0.39 
0.73 
1.16 
1.73 
2.43 
3.25 
4.16 
5.14 
6.19 
7.31 
8.23 
9.34 

10.46 
11.57 
12.53 
13.46 
14.31

24 
28 
35 
42 
50 
58 
66 
74 
82 
88 
95 
98 

103 
107 
110 
112 
113 
114

1.27 
1.33 
1.39 
1.42 
1.47 
1.51 
1.54 
1.58 
1.63 
1.69 
1.75 
1.86 
1.93 
2.01 
2.09 
2.19 
2.30 
2.41

31 
43 
71 
91 

128 
159 
192 
225 
260 
294 
328 
361 
393 
422 
449 
474 
495 
512

(wks) (Kg) (g/b/d) (g/b/d)(Kg/Kg)

Driving innovation, research and performance 

NICHOLAS SELECT


