

## Micholas NICHOLAS SELECT

## **PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES**

## MALES

Age	Liveweight	Average Daily Gain	FCR Cumulative	Daily Feed Intake
(wks)	(Kg)	(g/b/d)	(Kg/Kg)	(g/b/d)
1	0.23	33	0.88	29
2	0.40	28	1.14	36
3	0.77	37	1.18	66
4	1.36	48	1.23	109
5	2.10	60	1.30	153
6	3.01	72	1.36	194
7	4.06	83	1.42	236
8	5.23	93	1.48	287
9	6.54	104	1.55	336
10	7.96	114	1.61	387
11	9.43	123	1.68	429
12	10.92	130	1.75	476
13	12.44	137	1.83	511
14	13.95	142	1.90	547
15	15.46	147	1.98	577
16	16.95	151	2.07	630
17	18.44	155	2.15	657
18	19.89	158	2.24	711
19	21.30	160	2.33	733
20	22.66	162	2.43	763
21	23.96	163	2.53	787
22	25.22	164	2.63	819

## **FEMALES**

Age	Liveweight	Average Daily Gain	FCR Cumulative	Daily Feed Intake
(wks)	(Kg)	(g/b/d)	(Kg/Kg)	(g/b/d)
1	0.17	24	1.27	31
2	0.39	28	1.33	43
3	0.73	35	1.39	71
4	1.16	42	1.42	91
5	1.73	50	1.47	128
6	2.43	58	1.51	159
7	3.25	66	1.54	192
8	4.16	74	1.58	225
9	5.14	82	1.63	260
10	6.19	88	1.69	294
11	7.31	95	1.75	328
12	8.23	98	1.86	361
13	9.34	103	1.93	393
14	10.46	107	2.01	422
15	11.57	110	2.09	449
16	12.53	112	2.19	474
17	13.46	113	2.30	495
18	14.31	114	2.41	512

The performance objectives are an estimate of the results that can be achieved under conditions found in large commercial operations. In very favourable conditions, such as those found with very small flock sizes and where there is ample housing, optimum ventilation and feed availability, the results achieved could exceed the objectives significantly.

The objectives apply to temperate conditions. Results will be depressed in the summers of countries with Mediterranean or tropical climates. Nutrition has a major influence on performance. The basis of the objectives presume diets following Aviagen® Turkeys (Nicholas) recommendations, fed as good quality crumbs, mini pellets and pellets in accordance with our latest guidelines.

As performance can be affected by various factors existing in particular operations, these objectives (or advice) cannot and should not be regarded as a form of guarantee and Aviagen Turkeys Limited accepts no liability in relation to your use of this information.

